CY7C027
CY7C028
Document Number: 38-06042 Rev. *M Page 2 of 24
R/WL
CE0L
CE1L
OEL
I/O8L–I/O15L

CY7C028
Document Number: 38-06042 Rev. *M Page 19 of 24
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definitions
32K × 16 Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
20 CY7C027-20AXC A100 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C027-20AXI A100 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C027-20AXIT A100 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Industrial
64K × 16 Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C028-15AXC A100 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C028-15AI A100 100-pin TQFP Industrial
CY7C028-15AXI A100 100-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Industrial
X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial